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Resolved, That properly attested copies of this resolution shall
be transmitted to both houses of the legislature of the four states
named herein with the request that they communicate their re-
sponses to the special committee of this legislature appointed here-
under, which shall assume responsibility for completing arrange-
ments, in conjunction with the committees named by the legisla-
tures of the neighboring states, for the conference herein sug-
gested.

[Jt. Res. No. 57, A.] [Deposited Feb. 23, 1933.]
No. 31, 1933.
JOINT RESOLUTION

Relating to the attempted assassination of President-elect Frank-
lin D. Roosevelt.

WHEREAS, An assassin yesterday evening sought to kill Presi-
dent-elect Franklin D. Roosevelt, and while fortunately he did not
hit the President-elect, shot five other persons, among them Mayor
Cermak of Chicago, who was very critically injured; therefore,
be it

Resolved by the Assembly, the Senate concurring, That the leg-
islature of Wisconsin hereby expresses its sympathy to Mayor
Cermak and the four others who were’ injured in this dastardly
attempt to assassinate the President-elect and the gratification of
all the people of this state that the President-elect escaped injury
and their concern that every precaution be taken to prevent any
similar occurrence in the future. Be it further

Resolved, That properly attested copies of this resolution be
transmitted to the President-elect and Mayor Cermak.

[Jt. Res. No. 39, S.] [Deposited Feb. 24, 1933.]
No. 32, 1933.
JOINT RESOLUTION

Relating to prosecution, by the state, of actions in the federal
courts to protect the markets for cattle and dairy products of
this state.

WHEREAS, The constitution of the United States provides that :
“no state shall, without the consent of the Congress, lay any im-
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posts or duties on imports or exports, except what may be abso-
lutely necessary for executing its inspection laws” ; and

WHEREAS, Certain states have promulgated rules and regula-
tions under the guise of inspection laws with the apparent pur-
pose and result of barring Wisconsin cattle, milk and other prod-
ucts, and other states are about to follow their example ; and

WHEREAS, The state of New York, in particular, has, by rule
of its Department of Agriculture and Markets, stopped the ship-
ping of Wisconsin cattle into that state, causing a loss to dairy-
men of this state of from four to five thousand dollars per day;
and

WHEREAS, The Wisconsin Department of Agriculture and
Markets, in cooperation with the livestock breeders and farmers
of the state, instituted an action in the United States District
Court for the Northern District of New York entitled “Aaron
Mintz and Louis Mintz, Copartners, doing business under the
firm name and style of Mintz and Mintz, against Charles H. Bald-
win, individually and as Commissioner of Agriculture and Mar-
kets of the state of New York”; and

WHEREAS, The decision in this case in the District Court was
two to one against Wisconsin, but there is good reason to believe
that this decision might be reversed upon appeal; therefore, be it

Resolved by the Senate, the Assembly concurring, That the at-
torney-general is hereby authorized and directed to prosecute this
case and any others of a like nature which may become necessary
hereafter to a final decision and a decision by the United States
Supreme Court if necessary, and to use every available resource
of his department to defend and protect the markets for Wiscon-
sin cattle, milk and other dairy products. Be it further

Resolved, That a properly attested copy of this resolution be
transmitted to the attorney-general upon its adoption by both
houses.

[Jt. Res. No. 37, A.] [Deposited Mar. 1, 1933.]
No. 34, 1933.
JOINT RESOLUTION

Memorializing the Congress of the United States to enact the
House Joint Resolution No. 199 to commemorate the one hun-
dred and fiftieth anniversary of the naturalization as an Ameri-



